D552008
181837
\$120.00
T U

** '-	
/ <u>~</u>	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	'S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RONALD M. MCGARITY	Name: GERAGHTY, LLC
	Internal Address:
,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 508 LAS BRASIS COURT
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 28, 2008	
Assignment Merger	City: PEACHTREE CITY
Security Agreement	Oily,
Joint Research Agreement	State: GEORGIA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 30269
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(s) 0552,008
	6,988,296
	5,946,778
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: WALTER A. RODGES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.00
Internal Address: SUITE 340	Authorized to be charged by credit card
HAGHELY MAILCOOK SCHOOL IN	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Other Anderson Manager PORTER PRIVE	Enclosed
Street Address: 6100 LAKE FORREST DRIVE	None required (government interest not affecting title)

 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, o	r mailed to:
 ton Accienment Reportation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandri	a, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Zip: 30328

WALTER A. RODGERS. Name of Person Signing

City: ATLANTA

State: GEORGIA

9, Signature:

700360656

Phone Number: 404-705-9299

Email Address: RODGERSATL@AOL.COM

Fax Number: 404-705-9297

PATENT REEL: 020518 FRAME: 0605

FEBRUARY 6, 2008 Date

8. Payment Information

a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers __

b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-1837</u>

Expiration Date __

Authorized User Name WALTER A. RODGERS

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ronald M. McGarity, whose address is 508 Las Brasis Court, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269, did obtain a United States patent for a MONEY CLIP for which U.S. design patent D552,008 was issued on October 2, 2007, a COMBINATION MONEY CLIP AND TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING DEVICE for which U.S. patent 6,988,296 was issued on January 24, 2006, and a CLIP WITH RETRACTABLE OPEATING LEVERS for which U.S. patent 5,946,778 was issued on September 7, 1999;

WHEREAS, I am the sole owner of said patents; and

WHEREAS, Geraghty, LLC, a Georgia corporation, whose address is 508 Las Brasis Court, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269, is desirous of acquiring the enter right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Geraghty, LLC the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all said improvements and in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore, and I hereby authorize and request that any and all United States and foreign patents be issued to said Geraghty, LLC, assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: <u>/-28-08</u>		Ronald M. Mary
		RONALD M. MCGARITY
STATE OF GEORGIA)	
	í	

COUNTY OF Meriwether

This 28th day of 2008, before me personally came the above-named Ronald M. McGarity to me personally known as the individual who executed the forgoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes thereof set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public, Meriwether County, Georgia My Commission Expires Dec. 4, 2009

PATENT

REEL: 020518 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 02/14/2008